





For Immediate Release

## The 25th Standard Chartered Hong Kong Marathon Targeted to commence on 12 February 2023

Hong Kong, 20 September 2022 - The Hong Kong Association of Athletics Affiliates (HKAAA) announced today, after constructive discussion with relevant parties over the last few days, that it has received the Government's full support to actively plan the staging of the 25th Standard Chartered Hong Kong Marathon on Sunday, 12 February 2023.

Public health and safety are always the top priority of the Organiser. The Organiser will strictly adhere to and implement all necessary anti-pandemic measures. It will also work closely with the relevant Government departments for appropriate preparation work, allowing all runners, staff, and the general public to participate in this annual sports event in a healthy and safe manner.

The Organiser would like to thank everyone for their support for the Standard Chartered Hong Kong Marathon, and will announce the full event details shortly.

- Ends -

## **About the Standard Chartered Hong Kong Marathon**

www.hkmarathon.com / www.facebook.com/hkmarathon

The Standard Chartered Hong Kong Marathon, organised by the Hong Kong Association of Athletics Affiliates, is Hong Kong's largest participatory annual sporting event attracting over 70,000 local and overseas participants each year. Standard Chartered has been the title sponsor since the first Standard Chartered Hong Kong Marathon in 1997 and also sponsors marathons in six other cities globally including Taipei, Singapore, Nairobi, Kuala Lumpur, Stanley and Jersey, as well as a 10km run in Shanghai and 5km run in London.

This press release is released by ActionHouse International Limited on behalf of Standard Chartered Hong Kong Marathon Organizing Committee.

## For media enquiries:

Vivian Pau Tel: +852 3102 2778 / 6055 4122 Email: vpau@actionhouseintl.com Tel: +852 3102 8107 / 6799 5338 Email: karlcheung@actionhouseintl.com Karl Cheung